City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903



Legislation Text

File #: 15-00361, Version: 1

A resolution proclaiming August 2015 to be Science, Technology, Engineering and Math (STEM) Education month in the City of Colorado Springs

From:

Councilmember Don Knight

Summary:

Numerous organizations in Colorado Springs are working diligently to promote education and career readiness in the fields of Science, Technology, Engineering and Math (STEM). This resolution recognizes their commitment and dedication by designating August as STEM education month in Colorado Springs.

Previous Council Action:

N/A

Background:

N/A

Financial Implications:

N/A

Board/Commission Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion:

Adopt the resolution as presented.

N/A